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Tax Saving Sections (Old Regime)

Maximum Rs 1.5 Lakh Deduction from Income combining these 3 Sections

Section 80C Section 80CCC Section 80CCD

; : Central Government
[LOtS ot Options lie PPF’} { Pension Products } { Employee Pension }

ELSS, FD, etc. Scheme

Section 80CCD(IB)

Additional exemption of Rs 50,000 for investment in NPS
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SBI = Tax Saving Sections (Old Regime)

Section 80 D Section 80DD  Section 80DDB Section 80U

Maintenance &
medical treatment of
disabled dependent

Medical Insurance for
Family and Parents

Treatment of certain Physically Disabled
Disease/ Ailment Assesse

Deduction Up to Rs Deduction Up to Rs Deduction Up to Rs Deduction Up to Rs
1,00,000 1.25 Lakh 1,00,000 .25 Lakh

Section 80E Section 24

Interest payable on Housing Loan & Home

Interest payable on Education Loan
Improvement Loan

Deduction Up to Rs 2 Lakh for Home Loan
No Limit for Deduction including Rs 30,000 for Home Improvement
Loan
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SBI

Donations

Tax Saving Sections (Old Regime)

Section 80G

Donation to certain
charitable funds, charitable
institutions, etc.

Section 80GGA

(

Section 80GG

For Paying Rent in case of
no HRA

Deduction Up to Rs
60,000

Donations for scientific
research or rural
development

\

Section 80TTA

Interest received in Saving
Account

Deduction Up to Rs
10,000

Section 80GGC

7

Donation to political
parties

N\

Section 80TTB

Interest Income for Senior
Citizens only

Deduction Up to Rs
50,000
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Comparison of Old v/s New Tax Slab Rates

Income Tax Slab

for New FY 2020-21 New Tax Rate J Existing Tax Rate
Upto Rs 2.5 Lakhs Exempt Exempt
Rs 2.5- Rs 5 Lakhs 05% 05%

Rs 5- Rs 7.5 Lakhs 10% 20%

Rs 7.5 -Rs 10 Lakhs 15% 20%

Rs 10 - Rs 12.5 Lakhs 20% 30%

Rs 12.5 - Rs 15 Lakhs 25% 30%
Above Rs 15 Lakhs 30% 30%

Budget - 2020

-FM Nirmala Sitharaman
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0SB NEW TAX REGIME
Health and Education cess at the rate of 4 per cent will be
added to the income tax liability in all cases.

Individuals having taxable income of up to Rs 5 lakh will
be eligible for tax rebate under section 87A up to Rs

Surcharge is levied on income above Rs 50 lakh.
An individual is eligible for deduction under section
80CCD (2). This section allows deduction on the

employer's contribution to the NPS account for maximum

of 10 per cent of the employee's salary (salary here means
basic plus dearness allowance).
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https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/wealth/tax/what-you-will-lose-if-you-opt-for-the-reduced-tax-rates-and-new-tax/articleshow/73839079.cms?utm_source=contentofinterest&utm_medium=text&utm_campaign=cppst
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Let’s see some 1llustrations
and

try to understand the affect
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Annual Income of Rs.7,50,000
(without exemption)

Tax rate  Tax Tax rate  Tax
Up to Rs. 2,50,000 0 0 0 0
250001 - 500000 5 12500 5 12500
500001 - 750000 20 50000 10 25000
Sum 62500 37500
Education Cess @ 4% 2500 1500
Total Tax 65000 39000
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UK A nnual Income of Rs.7,50,000

(with exemption)

80 C- Rs.1.50 lacs, 80CCD (1B) - Rs.50000/-,
80D- Rs.50000/-
Old Regime- Taxable income=Rs.5,00,000/-

Income Tax Slab

Up to Rs. 2,50,000
250001 - 500000
500001 — 750000

Rebate (-)

Sum
Education Cess @ 4%
Total Tax

Old Regime

Tax rate

0

Tax
0
12500

New Regime
Tax rate  Tax
0 0
5 12500
25000
37500

1500
39000
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Annual Income of Rs.10,00,000
(without exemption)

Up to Rs. 2,50,000
250001 - 500000
500001 — 750000
750001 — 1000000
Sum

Education Cess @ 4%
Total Tax

Tax rate
0
5

Tax
0
12500
50000
50000
112500
4500
1,17,000

Tax rate  Tax

0
5
10
15

0
12500
25000
37500
75000
3000
78000
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W Annual Income of Rs.10,00,000

(with exemption)

80 C- Rs.1.50 lacs, 80CCD (1B) - Rs.50000/-,
80D- Rs.75000/-
Old Regime- Taxable income=Rs.7,25,000/-

Income Tax Slab

Up to Rs. 2,50,000
250001 - 500000
500001 — 750000
750001 — 1000000

Sum
Education Cess @ 4%
Total Tax

Old Regime

Tax rate

0
5

Tax
0
12500
45000
57500
2300
59800

New Regime
Tax rate  Tax

0 0

5 12500

10 25000

15 37500
75000

3000

78000
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Annual Income of Rs.12,50,000
(without exemption)

Taxrate  Tax Taxrate Tax

Up to Rs. 2,50,000 0 0 0 0
250001 - 500000 5 12500 5 12500
500001 — 750000 20 50000 10 25000
750001 — 1000000 20 50000 15 37500
1000001 - 1250000 30 75000 20 50000
Sum 187500 125000
Education Cess @ 4% 7500 5000
Total Tax 1,95,000 130000
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UK Annual Income of Rs.12,50,000 (with

exemption)

80 C- Rs.1.50 lacs, 80CCD (1B) - Rs.50000/-,
80D- Rs.50000/-
Old Regime- Taxable income=Rs.10,00,000/-

Income Tax Slab Old Regime New Regime
Tax rate  Tax Tax rate  Tax

Up to Rs. 2,50,000 0 0 0 0
250001 - 500000 5 12500 5 12500
500001 - 750000 20 50000 10 25000
750001 — 1000000 20 50000 15 37500
1000001 - 1250000 30 - 20 50000
Sum 112500 125000
Education Cess @ 4% 4500 5000
Total Tax 117000 130000
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Annual Income of Rs.15,00,000
(without exemption)

Up to Rs. 2,50,000
250001 - 500000
500001 — 750000
750001 — 1000000
1000001 — 1250000
1250001 — 1500000
Sum

Education Cess @ 4%
Total Tax

Tax rate
0
5
20
20
30
30

Tax
0

12500
50000
50000
75000
75000

262500
10500

2,73,000

Tax rate  Tax

0
5
10
15
20
25

0
12500
25000
37500
50000
62500

187000
7500
1,95,000
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1})t[ Annual Income of Rs.15,00,000 (with
exemption)

80 C- Rs.1.50 lacs, 80CCD (1B) - Rs.50000/-,
80D- Rs.50000/-
Old Regime- Taxable income=Rs.12,50,000/-

Income Tax Slab Old Regime New Regime
Tax rate Tax Tax rate Tax

Up to Rs. 2,50,000 0 0 0 0

250001 - 500000 5 12500 5 12500

500001 - 750000 20 50000 10 25000

750001 - 1000000 20 50000 15 37500

1000001 - 1250000 30 75000 20 50000
1250001 - 1500000 30 - 25 62500
Sum 187500 187500
Education Cess@4% 7500 7500

Total Tax 195000 195000
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5 N

Decide Before you choose the
Regime (Old or New ) with your
own calculations depending on the
exemptions and deduction.
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SBI

Amit Kumar Rath
Chief Manager, faculty
SBILD, Secunderabad

Cell-9937375635
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